
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
57 
09 
88 
1 

67 
9 

63 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
FX 
FX 
SRF3 
FX 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Roger Addison 
Madison Aust 
Michael Siemer 
Kerong Li 
Brent Steward 
Tyler Fox 
Kevin Kopecky 

Member_ID 
109432_1 
662291 
494526 
663159 
554890 
313806 
401670 

Hometown 
Edmond OK 
Spicewood TX 
Edmond OK 
Orlando FL 
Bartlesville OK 
Kansas City MO 
Savannah MO 

Region 
OKLA 
Tex 
OKLA 
NENG 
NEOK 
KCR 
NEB 

Make-Model 
Mazda FM 
Ligier 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ligier 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 
1:20.561 
1:21.714 
1:23.754 
1:23.877 
1:24.226 
1:24.530 
1:31.318 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 7/25/2021 8:59:39 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 1 F5 FA FC FE FE2 FV FX SRF SRF3 P1 P2  

Sunday Merged Grid 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

57 
9 

09 
67 
88 
63 

1 

Class 

FX 
SRF3 
FX 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 

Name 

Roger Addison 
Tyler Fox 
Madison Aust 
Brent Steward 
Michael Siemer 
Kevin Kopecky 

Kerong Li 

Hometown 

Edmond OK 
Kansas City MO 
Spicewood TX 
Bartlesville OK 
Edmond OK 
Savannah MO 

Orlando FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda FM 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ligier 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ligier 

Member_ID 

109432_1 
313806 
662291 
554890 
494526 
401670 

663159 

Region 

OKLA 
KCR 
Tex 
NEOK 
OKLA 
NEB 

NENG 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

Best Tm 

1:20.177 
1:23.773 
1:21.169 
1:24.199 
1:23.939 
1:31.700 

Sponsor 

Quirt Racing 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:20.177) for FX by Roger Addison. 

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 20:39.058 

PROVISIONAL 11:25 AM; OFFICIA 11:45L AM 

Printed: 7/26/2021 11:30:25 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

38.953 

Avg. Speed 

78.447 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.177 

Best Speed 

80.821 

Best Lap by 

57 - Roger Addison 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 1 F5 FA FC FE FE2 FV FX SRF SRF3 P1 P2  

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:59:43 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/25/2021 10:55 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
86 
11 
37 
61 
36 
30 
27 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 

Class 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SM 
EP 
SM 
HP 

Name 
Randy Wagner 
Donald Stephens 
Brian Slater 
David Guinn 
Gary Cook 
Jack Martin 
Guy Watney 

Member_ID 
77882 
552923 
540280 
6464 
624831 
77429 
232601_1 

Hometown 
Tulsa OK 
Tulsa OK 
Anacoco LA 
Dodge City KS 
Orrick MO 
Hutchinson KS 
Overland Park KS 

Region 
NEOK 
NEOK 
SwLa 
WICH 
KCR 
WICH 
KCR 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 

Overall BestTm 
1:29.564 
1:34.091 
1:35.598 
1:36.242 
1:37.773 
1:41.203 
1:46.626 

In Session 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 7/25/2021 9:50:18 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 3 FP EP HP GTL ITA-B-C-R-S SM SM5 T4 B-Spec 

Sunday Merged Grid 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

86 
11 
61 
37 
36 
30 
27 

Class 

FP 
SM 
SM 
SM 
EP 
SM 
HP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 

Name 

Randy Wagner 
Donald Stephens 
David Guinn 
Brian Slater 
Gary Cook 
Jack Martin 
Guy Watney 

Hometown 

Tulsa OK 
Tulsa OK 
Dodge City KS 
Anacoco LA 
Orrick MO 
Hutchinson KS 
Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 

Member_ID 

77882 
552923 
6464 
540280 
624831 
77429 
232601_1 

Region 

NEOK 
NEOK 
WICH 
SwLa 
KCR 
WICH 
KCR 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 

1:30.932 
1:33.958 
1:35.297 
1:35.261 
1:37.937 
1:42.043 
1:49.492 

Sponsor 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Flexbow 
don preston racing 
A Lazy B Ranch 
MACHINE SUPPLY 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 23:10.537 

PROVISIONAL 1:10 PM; OFFICIAL 1:40 PM 

Printed: 7/25/2021 1:45:45 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

37.391 

Avg. Speed 

69.901 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.932 

Best Speed 

71.262 

Best Lap by 

86 - Randy Wagner 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 3 FP EP HP GTL ITA-B-C-R-S SM SM5 T4 B-Spec 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:40:02 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/25/2021 12:35 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
22 
91 
1 
6 

61 
14 
77 
11 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
T2 
GT1 
STL 
GT2 
AS 
T3 
T3 

Name 
Stephen Wiles 
Andrew Timmons 
Nathan Aust 
John Brown 
Scott Bettinger 
Ivy Wood 
Phillip Waters 
Maria Mejia 
James Wood 

Member_ID 
388289 
101062_1 
640122 
627238 
192057 
661709 
108001 
651244 
93084 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 
Wichita KS 
Mansfield TX 
Hot Springs AR 
Haysville KS 
Hot Springs AR 
Grand Prairie TX 
LEWISVILLE TX 
Lincoln NE 

Region 
KCR 
WICH 
TEX 
ARK 
WICH 
ARK 
TEX 
TEX 
NEB 

Make-Model 
Cadillac CTS 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 
Panoz Esperante GTS 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 996 GT3 CUP 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda RX8 

Overall BestTm 
1:22.032 
1:24.100 
1:27.395 
1:27.993 
1:28.816 
1:28.924 
1:30.991 
1:32.139 
1:39.961 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 7/25/2021 10:13:59 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 4 AS GTX GT1-2-3 SP STL STU T1-2-3 ITE 

Sunday Merged Grid 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

22 
91 
1 
6 

14 
77 
61 
11 
15 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
T2 
GT1 
GT2 
AS 
STL 
T3 
T3 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Name 

Stephen Wiles 
Andrew Timmons 
Nathan Aust 
John Brown 
Ivy Wood 
Phillip Waters 
Scott Bettinger 
Maria Mejia 
James Wood 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 
Wichita KS 
Mansfield TX 
Hot Springs AR 
Hot Springs AR 
Grand Prairie TX 
Haysville KS 
LEWISVILLE TX 
Lincoln NE 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 
Panoz Esperante GTS 
Porsche 996 GT3 CUP 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda RX8 

Member_ID 

388289 
101062_1 
640122 
627238 
661709 
108001 
192057 
651244 
93084 

Region 

KCR 
WICH 
TEX 
ARK 
ARK 
TEX 
WICH 
TEX 
NEB 

Laps 

15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 

Best Tm 

1:20.710 
1:23.479 
1:27.686 
1:28.544 
1:28.911 
1:30.829 
1:30.505 
1:33.776 
1:40.293 

Sponsor 

MacuTab 

Valley Building Specialties 
Valley Building Specialties 
BasicGospel.net 
Don Preston Racing 
Quirt Racing 
mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:20.710) for GT1 by Stephen Wiles. 

WINNERS TOTAL TIME 20:35.881 

PROVISIONAL 1:45 PM; OFFICIAL 2:15 PM 

Printed: 7/25/2021 2:10:13 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chiefs of T&S 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

21-R-20844 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

53.711 

Avg. Speed 

78.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.710 

Best Speed 

80.287 

Best Lap by 

22 - Stephen Wiles 

Summertime Bassackwards  

GR 4 AS GTX GT1-2-3 SP STL STU T1-2-3 ITE 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:13:58 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/25/2021 13:10 

Summertime Bassackwards Regional/Regional Races
AVRG: NEOkla - Oklahoma - Wichita Regions

July 24-25, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20844


	GRP 1 - FV F5 FF FA FE FE2 FX SRF3 P1 P2 SUNDAY MERGED GRID HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021
	GRP 1 - FV F5 FF FA FE FE2 FX SRF3 P1 P2 SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021
	GRP 3 - FP EP HP GTL ITaLL SM SM5 T4 B-Spec SUNDAY MERGED GRID HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021
	GRP 3 - FP EP HP GTL ITaLL SM SM5 T4 B-Spec SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021
	GRP 4 - AS GTX GT1 2 3 SP STL STU T1 2 3 ITE SUNDAY MERGED GRID HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021
	GRP 4 - AS GTX GT1 2 3 SP STL STU T1 2 3 ITE SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL HMRC-CW AVRG #21-R-20844 7-25-2021

